

Monthly Newsletter - July 2023

Greetings in the name of our Lord Jesus Christ,

Thank you for your prayer support for Turnabout Community Resource Center. July was a busy month and we are thankful for the opportunities to serve and minister to a number of people through 1:1 counseling, group meetings, phone calls and participation in various local events.

Turnabout had a table at the Howard County Fair during the week of July 10th. Many of our volunteers showed up to help staff the booth, and connections were made with hurting people, family members of hurting people, and other local resources that we are able to partner with in providing help to those in crisis.

Turnabout hosted a block party on July 26th. At least a dozen of local businesses, non-profit groups, and government organizations participated to provide food, games and fun experiences. The purpose of the block party was to break the stigma between those who are struggling and/or in crisis and the local community. The Lord blessed this event with beautiful weather and an opportunity to love on the 150-200 people from the community who attended

the event.

Lifeline 2023, Turnabout's annual fundraiser banquet, will be held on Sunday September 24th at 5:00 pm at Crossroads Community Church in Kokomo. The event includes dinner, a concert by Out of the Dust, and a silent auction. You can purchase your tickets and get information about sponsor levels here: https://wedoauctions.com/tickets/lifelineturnabout/tix If you are interested in providing an item or gift basket for the silent auction, please contact me at turnabout.russiaville@gmail.com or 765-431-2686.

Thank you very much to all who have helped provide items on our needs list. Because of your generosity, all of the items on our most recent list have been provided.

Kroger Community Rewards – Turnabout is an organization choice for the Kroger Community Rewards Program in Central Indiana. If you live in Central Indiana and shop at Kroger, you can support Turnabout every time you shop at Kroger by adding Turnabout as the Community Rewards organization on your Kroger account so that every time you swipe your Kroger card when you buy groceries, Turnabout will receive a percentage. Please contact us if you need assistance adding Turnabout as your Kroger Community Rewards organization.

Partner Spotlight – Alcoholics Anonymous (AA) is a fellowship whose primary purpose is to help others recover from alcoholism. Since 1935 AA has been serving communities across the globe, and currently has a meeting called the "Carrying the Message Group" which meets every Tuesday night at 7 pm at the Turnabout Center. The meeting is an open meeting, and all are welcome to attend. The meeting has served as an asset for Howard and surrounding counties since February of 2023. For more information, please contact Andrew R. 479-225-6473 or Jim M. 765-437-6958

Thank you again for your ongoing prayer and financial support, you truly are the lifeline that keeps our doors open and allows us to be a lifeline to the community.

In His Grace

Paul Drazich
Executive Director

Turnabout Community Resource Center P. O. Box 31 190 N. Union Street Russiaville, IN. 46979 765-753-5003 (Office)

765-431-2686 (Cell)

paul@turn-about.org
www.turn-about.org









